## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee name previously recorded on Reel 016446 Frame 0734. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignor's Interest.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EndActive, Inc	07/01/2005

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Karl Storz Development Corp.
Street Address:	175B Cremona Drive
City:	Goleta
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93117

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6648817
Patent Number:	6663559
Patent Number:	6695774
Application Number:	10829767
Application Number:	10657110
Application Number:	10718434
Application Number:	10734688
Application Number:	10754130
Application Number:	11048021
Application Number:	11049003
Application Number:	11052180
Application Number:	11083277
Application Number:	11054068
Application Number:	11053531

PATENT REEL: 016522 FRAME: 0966

500049961

Application Number:	11055444
Application Number:	11055445
Application Number:	60646203
Application Number:	60647359
Application Number:	60648332
Application Number:	60652984
Application Number:	60653927

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (203)327-1096

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (203) 324-6155

 Email:
 cdc@ssjr.com

Correspondent Name: Wesley W. Whitmyer Jr.
Address Line 1: 986 Bedford Street

Address Line 2: St. Onge Steward Johnston and Reens LLC.

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06905

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Wesley W. Whitmyer Jr.

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment to Karl Storz Development Corp#page1.tif source=Assignment to Karl Storz Development Corp (2)#page1.tif source=Assignment to Karl Storz Development Corp (3)#page1.tif source=Assignment to Karl Storz Development Corp (4)#page1.tif

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EndActive, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") whose post office

address is 19 La Porte Street, Suite 102, Arcadia, California 91006, owns all right, title

and interest in and to all U.S. Patents and applications listed on the attached list,

Exhibit A, and including, but not limited to, the right to file utility, divisional, continuation,

continuation-in-part, re-issue, re-examination, extension and any international

applications on the inventions disclosed in these patents and patent applications, and

the right to sue and collect damages for past infringement of these patents and

published ones of the patent applications (hereinafter "PATENTS");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has, per a separate Asset Purchase

Agreement, assigned its entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS to Karl

Storz Development Corp. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a California corporation whose

post office address is 175B Cremona Drive, Goleta, California 93117;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of recording its ownership of the

PATENTS in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00)

and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged,

{00197185.DOC / 6002-200}

PATENT

REEL: 016522 FRAME: 0968

Confirmatory Assignment Page 2

ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, assigns and transfers, and confirms the conveyance, assignment and transfer to ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS including but not limited to the right to file utility, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, re-examination, extension and any international applications on the inventions disclosed in these patents and patent applications, and the right to sue and collect damages for past infringement of these patents and published ones of the patent applications.

Executed this 1st day of July 2005, at Arcadia, California

EndActive, Inc.

Hans D. Høeg, Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF CAUTORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGLES

: ss.

On this <u>Jucy</u>, 2005, before me personally came <u>Haws D. Hazg</u>, to me known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and duly acknowledged to me that this document was executed as a free act and deed.

Notary Public

2

{00197185.DOC / 6002-200}

BOBBY S. YU
Commission # 1373911
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Sep 14, 2006

# Confirmatory Assignment Page 3

### Exhibit A

### Patents and patent applications

Title	Patent/or Filing #	Filing type
Apparatus and method for stereo viewing in vdov endoscopy	6648817	Utility
Interface for a vdov endoscope	6663559	Utility
Apparatus and method for controlling endoscopic instruments	6695774	Utility
Method for capturing and displaying endoscopic maps	10/829767	Utility
Method for using vdov endoscopy in conjunction with IGS	10/657110	Utility
Method and apparatus for displaying endoscpic images	10/718434	Utility
Interface for a vdov endoscope	10/734688	Utility
Gravity referenced endoscopic image orientation	10/754130	Utility
Endoscope with vdov module	11/048021	Utility
Global endoscopic viewing indicator	11/049003	Utility
Method and interface for operating a vdov endoscope	11/052180	Utility
Method and system for using a vdov endoscope w/robotic holder	11/083277	Utility
Tip structure for a vdov endoscope	11/054068	Utility
Gravity referenced endoscopic image orientation	11/053531	Utility
Endoscopic imaging with indication of gravity direction	11/055444	Utility
Method for dealing w/singularities in gravity referenced imaging	11/055445	Utility
Vdov endoscope with distal image sensor	60/646203	Provisional
Illumination system for vdov endoscope	60/647359	Provisional
Objective optical system for vdov endoscope	60/648332	Provisional
Vdov endoscope with on-board actuators	60/652984	Provisional

{00197185.DOC / 6002-200}

3

# Confirmatory Assignment Page 4

Apparatus for providing gravity-leveled endoscopic imaging

60/653927

Provisional

{00197185.DOC / 6002-200}

**RECORDED: 09/14/2005** 

4